
STATES OF JERSEY ORDER PAPER
 

Tuesday, 12th December 2000
 

SUPPLEMENTARY
 
A.       COMMUNICATIONS BY THE BAILIFF

 
B.       TABLING OF SUBORDINATE LEGISLATION

(Explanatory note attached)
 
Residential Homes (General Provisions) (Amendment No. 6) (Jersey) Order 2000. R & O 137/2000.
Health and Social Services Committee
 
Nursing Homes and Residential Nursing Homes (General Provisions) (Amendment No. 6) (Jersey) Order 2000.
R & O 138/2000.
Health and Social Services Committee
 
Cremation (Fees) (Amendment No. 2) (Jersey) Order 2000. R & O 139/2000.
Health and Social Services Committee
 
Food and Drugs (Ice-Cream Stalls etc.) (Amendment No. 21) (Jersey) Order 2000. R & O 140/2000.
Health and Social Services Committee
 
Ancillary Dental Workers (Registration) (Fees No. 2) (Jersey) Order 2000. R  & O 141/2000.
Health and Social Services Committee
 
Nursing Agencies (General Provisions) (Amendment No. 16) (Jersey) Order 2000. R & O 142/2000.
Health and Social Services Committee
 
Financial Services (Extension) (Appointed Day) (Jersey) Order 2000. R  & O 143/2000.
Finance and Economics Committee
 
Financial Services (Trust Company Business (Assets - Customer Money)) (Jersey) Order 2000. R   &
O 144/2000.
Finance and Economics Committee
 
Financial Services (Trust Company Business (Exemptions No. 2)) (Jersey) Order 2000. R  & O
145/2000.
Finance and Economics Committee
 
Financial Services (Trust Company Business (Registration and Fees)) (Amendment) (Jersey) Order
2000. R  & O 146/2000.
Finance and Economics Committee

 
 

D.       PRESENTATION OF PAPERS
 
(a)   Papers for information

 
Matters presented under Standing Order 6A(1)(a)
 
50 Colomberie and 1 Little Green Street, St. Helier: conditions of sale (P.217/2000):
comments.             P.217/2000
Finance and Economics Committee.                                                                         Com.(2)
 
Draft Amendment (No. 25) to the Tariff of Harbour and Light Dues (P.195/2000): amendment
(P.219/2000): comments.                                                                                                                                                           P.219/2000
Finance and Economics Committee.                                                                                   Com.
 



(d)   Papers to be lodged “au Greffe” under Standing Order 17A(1)(a)
 
Draft Food Safety (Miscellaneous Provisions) (Jersey) Law 2000 (Appointed Day) Act 200-
.               P.226/2000
Health and Social Services Committee.
 
 

E.         STATEMENTS AND PROPOSITIONS RELATING TO THE ARRANGEMENT OF PUBLIC
BUSINESS AT THIS OR ANY SUBSEQUENT MEETING
 
THE STATES are asked to agree that the following matter lodged “au Greffe” be considered at the next meeting on
16th January 2001 -

 
Draft Food Safety (Miscellaneous Provisions) (Jersey) Law 2000 (Appointed Day) Act 200-
.               P.226/2000
Lodged: 12th December 2000
Health and Social Services Committee.

 
G.       QUESTIONS

 
Senator Paul Vincent Francis Le Claire will seek leave to defer asking a question of the Housing Committee on the
return of deposits to tenants until 16th January 2000.
 
 
 
 
 

C.M. NEWCOMBE
 

Greffier of the States
 
 
 

11th December, 2000



Explanatory Note regarding subordinate legislation
tabled at this Meeting

 
(See Item B)

 
R & O 137/2000
 
This Order increases the fee payable by a person in charge of a residential home on first registration from £56 to £57, and the
annual fee payable by a person carrying on a home from £66 to £67.50.
 
The Order was made on 8th December 2000 and comes into force on 1st January 2001.
 
R & O 138/2000
 
This Order increases the fee payable by a person in charge of a nursing home or a mental nursing home on first registration
from £56 to £57, and the annual fee payable by a person carrying on a home from £66 to £67.50.
 
The Order was made on 8th December 2000 and comes into force on 1st January 2001.
 
R & O 139/2000
 
This Order increases the fee for the cremation for a person above the age of seventeen years from £155 to £159. There is no
fee for the cremation of a person below that age.
 
The maximum fee chargeable by a registered medical practitioner for completing a required medical certificate is increased
from £35 to £37.
 
These fees represent an increase of just over 2.5% on those previously payable except that an extra £1 has been added to the
fee chargeable for completing a medical certificate. This is because the Committee wish gradually to increase this fee so that
in time it will match that chargeable for the same service in the UK (£42.50).
 
The Order was made on 8th December 2000 and comes into force on 1st January 2001.
 
R & O 140/2000
 
The purpose of this Order is to increase from £78 to £80 the application fee for an annual licence to use a vehicle or stall for
the sale or preparation for sale of ice-cream. This represents an increase of just over  2.5% from the fee previously charged.
 
The Order was made on 8th December 2000 and comes into force on 1st January 2001.
 
R & O 141/2000
 
This Order increases the fees payable in respect of the registration of ancillary dental workers.
 
The fee payable on first enrolment, and on restoration to the roll, is increased from £34.00 to £35.00.
 
The fee payable for retention on the roll is increased from £20.00 to £20.50.
 
The fees were last increased on 15th March of this year.
 
The Order was made on 8th December 2000 and comes into force on 1st January 2001.
 
R & O 142/2000
 
The purpose of this Order is to increase the fees payable in respect of the licensing of nursing agencies. The fee payable on a
first application for a licence is increased from £189 to £194. The fee payable for renewal of a licence is increased from £94
to £96. The fee payable on transfer of a licence to different premises is increased from £75 to £76.50. The fees were last
increased on 15th March this year.
 
The Order was made on 8th December 2000 and comes into force on 1st January 2001.
 



 
 
 
R & O 143/2000
 
The purpose of this Order is to appoint 2nd February 2001 for the purposes of Article 18(1) of the Financial Services
(Extension) (Jersey) Law 2000.
 
The effect of the Order is that persons presently carrying on trust company business must before 2nd February 2001 apply to
the Financial Services Commission to be registered under the Financial Services (Jersey) Law 1998 if they wish to continue
to carry on their business after that date.
 
The Order was made on 11th December 2000 and comes into force forthwith.
 
 
R & O 144/2000
 
The purpose of this Order is to prescribe how persons registered to carry on trust company business under the Financial
Services (Jersey) Law  1998 must handle customer money that comes into their possession or under their control as a result of
carrying on that business.
 
The Order was made on 11th December 2000 and comes into force forthwith.
 
 
R & O 145/2000
 
The purpose of this Order is to grant exemptions from the Financial Services (Jersey) Law 1998 to certain persons when
carrying on trust company business of a type specified in the Order.
 
The Order was made on 11th December 2000 and comes into force forthwith.
 
 
R & O 146/2000
 
The purpose of this Order is to amend the Financial Services (Trust Company Business (Registration and Fees)) (Jersey)
Order 2000 in respect of the description of Class O trust company business.
 
The Order was made on 11th December 2000 and comes into force forthwith.


